skd



26th International Harmonica Festival "(Oh), THIS HARMONICA"

ZVEZA KULTURNIH

DRUŠTE\

ONLINE PART OF THE FESTIVAL

lskd

YouTube Channel JSKD OI Trebnje Saturday, 22 February 2025

The online part of this year's festival will take place on **Saturday**, **22 February 2025**, as part of the Slovenian Day of Harmonica.

The online concert will feature recordings from all harmonica players (soloists and ensembles) who will apply for participation. The programme will be curated by the Festival Programme Committee.

The concert's premiere will take place on 22 February 2025 at 19:00 on the YouTube Channel JSKD OI Trebnje.

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION:

1. All applicants (soloists and ensembles) submit **ONE video recording** of their performance, together with their application form to the Trebnje Regional Branch Office of the Public Fund for Cultural Activities (JSKD OI Trebnje) by post or by email. The deadline for submissions is Wednesday, 5 February 2025.

2. The format of the video recording:

- The recording may not exceed the time limit of three (3) minutes.
- The recording may not be manipulated or edited prior to submission.
- The video should be oriented horizontally.

There is no participation fee.



SEND THE APPLICATION:

via the electronic application form



CONTENTS OF THE APPLICATION FORM

- The name and surname of the harmonica player, or the name of the harmonica ensemble along with the name and surname of its leader.
- The exact (postal or email) address and the telephone number of the contact person.
- The names and surnames of ensemble members and the instruments they play (for ensembles only).
- The list of performed musical pieces, including song titles and the names of the songwriters/arrangers.
- A short presentation (up to 10 lines) that will be used to present the musician(s).

Applicants are responsible for the accuracy of the data provided about the performed musical pieces.

Applicants grant permission for their videos to be streamed publicly.

The festival organizer pledges to provide suitable conditions for the streaming of video recordings.

All participants will receive a certificate of participation.

APPLICATION DEADLINE

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Late applications will not be accepted.

CONTACT

JSKD OI Trebnje

© 00386 7 348 12 50 00386 31 472 919

26th International Harmonica Festival "(Oh), THIS HARMONICA"